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UPSTETE

University of South Carolina Upstate

STATE PROJECT NO.: H34-9517

150 GRAMLING DRIVE
SPARTANBURG, SC 29303

UPSTATE - LIBRARY (IRC) FIRE SPRINKLER & UPGRADES
USC UPSTATE

DRAWING INDEX

GENERAL NOTES

THE TERM "WORK" AS USED IN THESE NOTES SHALL INCLUDE ALL PROVISIONS AS DRAWN OR SPECIFIED IN THESE DOCUMENTS AS WELL AS ALL

VICINITY MAP

DRAWING NO. TITLE OTHER PROVISIONS SPECIFICALLY INCLUDED BY THE OWNER IN THE FORM OF DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS AND :
APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT.
T101 TITLE SHEET 2. THE TERM "CONTRACTOR" AS USED IN THESE NOTES SHALL REFER TO THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR TO THE SUB-CONTRACTORS. THE OWNER MAY
ELECT TO CONTRACT DIRECTLY WITH A SUB-CONTRACTOR FOR ANY PART OF THE WORK.
g; f/lll-gECLgE'IQXIISP LAN 3. SCOPE OF WORK: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE AND PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, TRANSPORTATION, AND PAY ALL EXPENSES
: INCURRED IN THE PROPER COMPLETION OF WORK UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED TO BE THE WORK OF OTHERS. CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL
WORK NECESSARY FOR PRODUCING A COMPLETE, HABITABLE PROJECT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE WORK, ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL,
D101 FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN FIRE PROTECTION, PLUMBING, HVAC, AND ELECTRICAL.
D102 SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN 4. BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AND SHALL NOTIFY
A300 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITING, OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAME.
A301 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A302 SECOND FLOOR PLAN 5. IF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE FOUND TO BE UNCLEAR, AMBIGUOUS OR CONTRADICTORY, THE CONTRACTOR MUST REQUEST CLARIFICATION
ABO1 STAIR DETAILS / DOOR SCHEDULE / DOOR & FRAME TYPES & DETAILS FROM THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THAT PART OF THE WORK.
A901 FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 6. IF A CONDITION EXISTS THAT REQUIRES OBSERVATION OR ACTION BY THE ARCHITECT, OR OTHER DESIGN PROFESSIONAL, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
A902 SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT.
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH PROVISIONS OF ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND SHALL ENSURE THE COMPLIANCE OF THE WORK WITH ALL
FP100 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN, NOTES & DETAILS LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL CODES, TRADE STANDARDS AND MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICT BETWEEN LOCAL,
FP101 FIRST FLOOR PLAN STATE AND NATIONAL CODES, THE MORE STRINGENT SHALL GOVERN. BEFORE COMMENCING WORK NOT SHOWN IN DOCUMENTS, BUT REQUIRED TO
FP102 SECOND FLOOR PLAN ACHIEVE FULL COMPLIANCE WITH CODES, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT.
8. THESE DOCUMENTS DO NOT INCLUDE THE NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. SAFETY, COMPLIANCE WITH STATE AND FEDERAL iﬂlﬁﬁﬁﬁm";:hg .
M101 FIRST FLOOR PLANS REGULATIONS REGARDING SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR CONTRACT IS, AND SHALL BE, 7 @
M102 SECOND FLOOR PLANS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY. "" V. f
M201 DETAILS, NOTES, SCHEDULE & LEGEND 9. CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY ALL TAXES, SECURE ALL PERMITS AND PAY ALL FEES INCURRED IN THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. 4
E001 ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS AND NOTES 10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL UNCONDITIONALLY WARRANTY ALL MATERIALS, AND WORKMANSHIP FURNISHED OR INSTALLED BY HIM OR HIS
E002 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN SUBCONTRACTORS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE AND SHALL REPLACE ANY DEFECTIVE WORK WITHIN THAT PERIOD
WITHOUT EXPENSE TO THE OWNER AND PAY FOR ALL DAMAGES TO OTHER PARTS OF THE BUILDING RESULTING FROM DEFECTIVE WORK OR ITS
E101 FIRST FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN REPAIR. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE DEFECTIVE WORK WITHIN A REASONABLE, AGREED UPON TIME FRAME, AFTER IT IS BROUGHT TO HIS
E102 SECOND FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN ATTENTION. A 4
" L g
Eggl E;AI\?SSEI'MFELBCIDU;OF%\I/?EERATXAI\?I\II\A PLAN 11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AT ALL TIMES KEEP THE PREMISES FREE FROM ACCUMULATION OF WASTE MATERIALS AND RUBBISH AND AT THE 1 iKellGolGroceries
COMPLETION OF THE WORK THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL RUBBISH, IMPLEMENTS, AND SURPLUS MATERIALS AND LEAVE THE BUILDING IN ' &V
NEW AND CLEAN CONDITION. L 2
(S
12. CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE TO THE OWNER A LIST OF ALL SUBCONTRACTORS USED, COMPLETE WITH ADDRESSES, PHONE NUMBERS AND COPIES :
OF ALL WARRANTIES AND OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE MANUALS.
DRAWING SYMBOL LEGEND ABBREVIATIONS
1
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE MAS MASONRY
DOOR TAG ALUM  ALUMINUM MB MARKER BOARD
101 1 @ 1 ELEVATION TAG NOTE TAG 1t ,ESS'EPS“’S'%“SY’ BD BOARD MECH  MECHANICAL
BLKG  BLOCKING MFR MANUFACTURER
1 CB CHALK BOARD MIR MIRROR
A) WINDOW TAG ST CERAMIGTIE | MTL  METAL O TNING
@ COLUMN LINE FINISH TAG CMU  CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT NSG  NOSING
CONC CONCRETE NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
CONST CONSTRUCTION oc ON CENTER
CONT  CONTINUOUS oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER
S”Vl SECTION TAG 1i WALL TAG FURNITURE/ CPT CARPET OPNG  OPENING
MILLWORK TAG CR CLASSROOM PLLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
w DBL DOUBLE PL PLATE
DS DEEP SHELVES PLUMB PLUMBING
DTL DETAIL PR PAIR
DIM DIMENSION PT PAINT
ELEV  ELEVATION RD ROOF DRAIN
EA EACH REINF  REINFORCE (D) (ING)
EJ EXPANSION JOINT REQD REQUIRED
ELEC  ELECTRICAL SCHED SCHEDULE
EQ EQUAL SEC SECTION
EXIST  EXISTING SHT SHEET
EXP EXPANSION SIM SIMILAR
EXT EXTERIOR SS STAINLESS STEEL
FD FLOOR DRAIN STL STEEL
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER SWC  SOLID WOOD CORE
FF FINISH FLOOR B TACK BOARD
FLR FLOOR TEMP  TEMPERED
FLOUR FLOURESCENT FIXTURE TOIL  TOILET
FTG FOOTING TRTD  TREATED
GALV  GALVANIZED TYP TYPICAL
GB GRAB BAR uL UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORY
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR UN.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
GL GLASS VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
GWB  GYPSUM WALL BOARD VER VERIFY
HM HOLLOW METAL VERT  VERTICAL
HORIZ HORIZONTAL V.IF.  VERIFY IN FIELD
D INSIDE DIAMETER VW VIEW WINDOW
INSUL  INSULATION W/ WITH
INT INTERIOR W/O WITH OUT
LAV LAVATORY WD WOOD
PROJECT CONTACTS
OWNER ARCHITECT INTERIOR DESIGNER PLUMBING / FIRE PROTECTION / MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL / FIRE ALARM CIVIL

USC UPSTATE

CONTACT: FRED SCOTT

T: 864.503.5538
F: 864.503.5542

FSCOTT@USCUPSTATE.EDU

JUMPER CARTER SEASE ARCHTECTS, PA
412 MEETING STREET

WEST COLUMBIA, SC 29169

CONTACT: L. TODD SEASE, AIA

T:803.791.1020

412 MEETING STREET
WEST COLUMBIA, SC 29169

T:803.791.1020

TODD@JCSARCHITECTS.COM

CONTACT: LAUREN FABIN, IIDA

LFABIN@JCSARCHITECTS.COM

JUMPER CARTER SEASE ARCHITECTS, PA

SWYGERT ASSOCIATES

1315 STATE STREET

CAYCE, SC 29033

CONTACT: TODD SWYGERT, PE

T:803.791.9300

SIMS GROUP

800 COLUMBIANA DRIVE, SUITE 208
IRMO, SC 29063

CONTACT: CHRIS PARTRICH, PE

T: 803.765.1007

TODD@SWYGERT-ASSOCIATES.COM CHRIS@SIMSGROUPUSA.COM

McCUTCHEN ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
898 WEST SAINT JOHN ST
SPARTANGBURG, SC 29301

CONTACT: DAVID McCUTCHEN, PE

T: 864.582.0585

DMCCUTCHEN@MCC-EA.COM

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects/pa, and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect, any infringemnent will be subject to legal
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898 W. Saint John St., Spartanburg, S.C. 29301
Phone: 864 582 0585 | Fax: 864 582 0581
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270 No. 0028945,,:;\(;\\\5
2N RUPNAN
EXISTING LIGHT “ Kot A
POLE (TYP.)
SouT.CaRg,
RS
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USC UPSTATE
150 GRAMLING DRIVE, SPARTANBURG, SC 29303
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GENERAL UTILITY NOTES 8
1. UTILITY CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL UTILITIES WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION. ALL UTILITY WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL
SPARTANBURG METROPOLITAN SUB-DISTRICT B WATER AND SEWER (METRO WATER) SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
2. WATERLINESSHALLBE:  TYPE K COPPER UNDER 3" o
CLASS 51 D.I.P. FOR 3" AND 4"
CLASS 50 D.I.P. FOR 6" AND GREATER zZ
3. ALL WATER LINES USED FOR FIRE PROTECTION SUPPLY SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 24. PROVIDE #14 COPPER WIRE TRACER IF NON-METALLIC PIPE IS INSTALLED. SIGNAGE
SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR NEW FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH IFC 912, MATCH NEARBY EXISTING SIGNAGE WHERE APPLICABLE. ALL NEW DRAWN BY:
HYDRANTS SHALL BE FLOW TESTED AND PAINTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 24. CLEAR SPACING AROUND HYDRANTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL TIMES IN ACCORDANCE WJ
WITH IFC 2003 508.5.5, EXISTING OR NEW HYDRANTS MUST NOT BE BLOCKED DURING CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH IFC 2003 508.5.4. FIRE HYDRANTS MUST BE
INSTALLED AND IN SERVICE BEFORE COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS ARE BROUGHT TO THE SITE, PER IFC 1412.1. FIRE SERVICE LINE TAPPING SHALL BE TO CHECKED BY:
EXISTING MAIN WITH AN APPROVED TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE IN ACCORDANCE WITH METRO WATER REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS, BY A METRO WATER '
APPROVED CONTRACTOR (IF APPLICABLE). SEE ELECTRICAL AND FIRE PROTECTION PLANS FOR ELECTRONIC MONITORING REQUIREMENTS OF PIV AND DOUBLE CHECK VALVE DM
ASSEMBLY. UNDERGROUND PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED IN THE PRESENCE OF THE FIRE MARSHALL AND CONTRACTOR'S MATERIAL AND TEST CERTIFICATE
PROVIDED TO THE FIRE MARSHAL UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION (SEE LATEST EDITION OF THE INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE) COMM NO:
. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL OF INTERIOR FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS TO THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL, AND PROVIDE THE 18104
ENGINEER WITH COPIES OF THE COMPLETED FSSSS. THE INTERIOR FIRE PROTECTION SUB-CONTRACTOR'S DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS SHALL INCLUDE HYDRAULIC
CALCULATIONS FOR AVAILABLE SUPPLY FROM THE POINT OF CONNECTION WITH THE PUBLIC WATER MAIN. CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL FLUSHING, HYDROSTATIC, AND DATE:
LEAKAGE TESTING, COORDINATE ALL REQUIRED OBSERVATION BY CITY/COUNTY OFFICIALS, AND COMPLETE AND SUBMIT THE 'CONTRACTOR'S MATERIAL AND TEST 2/12/2019
CERTIFICATE FOR UNDERGROUND PIPING' PER NFPA 24, TO THE CITY/COUNTY AND THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL, AS NECESSARY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR REQUESTING A NEW FLOW TEST FROM METRO WATER ON THE EXISTING WATER LINES IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO THE SPRINKLER DESIGN IN ORDER TO CONFIRM THE SHEET TITLE:

RESULTS OF THE ORIGINAL TEST.

. ALL PRIVATE WATER AND SEWER SERVICE LINES SHALL HAVE 3' MINIMUM COVER (U.N.O.).

. ALL WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM BENDS, TEES AND VALVES (OVER 3") SHALL BE MECHANICALLY RESTRAINED OR SUPPORTED BY CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS. REFER TO

ARCH/MEP DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION OF FIRE RISER AND ADJUST UNDERGROUND PIPING ALIGNMENT AS NECESSARY. SEE DETAIL FOR FIRE RISER ENTRY.

. THE OWNER/DEVELOPER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING APPROPRIATE APPLICATIONS AND PAYING ALL TAP/IMPACT FEES FOR WATER AND SEWER SERVICE.

. UTILITY TRENCHES SHALL BE PROPERLY COMPACTED AND VERIFIED BY THE 3RD PARTY INSPECTOR.

. SITE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH INTERIOR BUILDING SUB-CONTRACTOR DURING CONSTRUCTION. SITE WORK CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING

UTILITIES TO WITHIN 5' OF THE BUILDING (EXCEPT FOR FIRE PROTECTION). FIRE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN BUILDING FOOTPRINT (1' ABOVE FINISH FLOOR).
COORDINATE WITH FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEER PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATION.

2/1/2019 9:17:55 AM
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CIVIL
ENGINEER Jumper
VOLUNE McCutchen Engineering Associates, PC Carter
. 18" 898 W. Saint John St., Spartanburg, S.C. 29301
NOTES: - SELECT NATVE BACKFILL COMPACTED TO A HYDRANT TO BE . A ; LI Phone: 864 582 0585p| Fax: 862 582 0581
1. ALL PVC PIPE TO BE INSTALLED IN CLASS "B" DITCH MINIMUM 95% STANDARD PROCTOR SET PLUMB 6 1-0 2 -0 4 1-0 0.05 : :
no S, 5. & 8" 1-0 2-0 5 -0 0.05
BEDDING, ALL DIP PIPE TO BE INSTALLED IN CLASS C > o ‘ 4.5" CONN. TO FACE FIRE LANE T o 5 =0 0.05
DITCH BEDDING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. e 20 FACE OF OGO CURD A A i 0”005
2. PIPE SIZE 8" TO 30" DESIGN BASED ON (Bd. MAX OR EDGE OF PAVEMENT 1" 1/4 14" 2—Q" 27_0" 11" -6 0.16 ease
DITCH WIDTH) NOT USING TRENCH BOX. N Bd MAX. U | — ; 8: ; j—8jj gj—gjj }j—g: gj—gjj 8%3
3. WET OR UNSTABLE BOTTOMS, EXCAVATE MlN‘ 8” BELOW Z 18" MIN. 1 1_ 7 ’_ 1 ’_ 7 ’_ 7 -
BELL . BACKFILL WITH WASHED CRUSHED STONE. § //// //// / @ (3 36" MAX PAVEMENT 24 5—8 2_8 ; =6 ?—8 ggg
4. ROCK BOTTOMS, EXCAVATE MIN. 6” BELOW BELL Z N , —y =9 ; = ~
BACKFILL WITH WASHED CRUSHED STONE. S 4 B /AL g | BURY LINE L 6-0" L R = L0 0 ARCHITECTS
5. FOR TRENCHES REQUIRING SHORING AND BRACING, @ @ 3| 7 7 D L Tl 01
DIMENSIONS SHALL BE TAKEN FROM THE INSIDE FACE < 22 1/2 A L 1" 079
OF THE SHORING AND BRACING. CRUSHED STONE NS SPRINGLINE W f<\/f<\\/ ARG 6”20 40 10 20037 .
6. NO ROCKS OR BOULDERS OVER 6" OR LARGER TO BE GRAVEL OR SAND //  1/2" PIPE DIA. HAUNCHING o 207270410 = 30058 412 Meeting Street
USED IN BACKFILL. ) [ d MIN. NO CONTACT 24" 3-0" 46" 1'-6" 4-0 1.33 | i
7. ALL BACKFILL SHALL BE SUITABLE NATIVE MATERIAL, B T ) | e NoTE 6 ON VALVE MM — T 70 & 005 West Columbia
EXCEPTED AS NOTED. \ N BONNET 8 1-0 70" 77 70" 0.10 South Carolina
8. BACKFILL SHALL BE TAMPED IN 6" LAYERS. - 10" 2-0" 3-0" 9" 2-0" 028
CLASS B VALVE 45 th: %_8 3-0 11 37-0 8;1451 A
5 = 40" 11 30 . IO,
16” 31_011 5y_0” 1y_0” 3y_0” 1.00 \\\\\ ////
SELECT NATIVE BACKFILL SELECT NATIVE BACKFILL 20" =0 6-0" 7—3" =0 715 NOTES | \\\\\\\\‘\“%“0( //////
COMPACTED TO MINIMUM 95% CONCRETE " —a" 2 — S S NG
IMPROVED DITCH BEDDING DIMENSIONS STANDARD PROCTOR COMPACTED TO MINIMUM 95% CONCRETE \ THRUST BLOCK 24" 40 7-0 1-6 5-0 3.15 1. DIMENSIONS OF CONCRETE COLLARS BASED ON 2,000 — ] S 4,7/,//
FOR CLASS "B”, "C” & "D _\ STANDARD PROCTOR BRACE BLOCK \ i AL \\ " 17-0" 270" 17-0" 27-0" 0.11 PSF SOIL BEARING. C A4 ¢ & P < " McCUTCHEN - =
y (2) 3/4" RoDS 8 20" 30 1-2" 26 037 2. SPECIFICATIONS OF MEGA-LUGS SHALL CONFORM TO ' . ST, | TP VIEW S ENGINEERNG : =
PIPE Bc (W) MAX. (Bd) MAX| (d) DEPTH OF] \ /, \ /, /\’ <, < { </ 1 7 77 7 i) 7 i) 7 i) N .. o 4 . = M ° =
SZE | our |WORK'['pmch | BEbDNG Pl 24 VA 4 ) 4 ASINANNA HYDRANT TEE 107 2-67 5-97 1-67 5-0" 0.7 THE PIPE MANUFACTURERS SUPPLIED SHOP DRAWINGS, B JRR Y I B = g ASSOCIATES, PC - ==
0. | Din | space | WOmH [unDeR Piee § W //// / ) § Bd MAX. > 50 A e A S L S ] WHICH SHALL INDICATE A THRUST RATING NOT LESS R I N I 3" No. 02894 §§
8" | 10" | 8" | 23" 4" , & WEEP HOLE NOTES: g gy 7 o7 —q" - AR o LA O
=z N 1" MIN. Z N FLAT STONES OR 16° 4'-0 6'-0 2-2 4'-9 2.84 THAN THAT INCLUDED IN THE CHART BELOW. A SR 5 NP, AN
» » ” ) an » 7 NN 7 NN . 1. RODS TO BE MADE OF STEEL HAVING A TENSILE STRENGTH OF 5 ey  a— =% % 7, (XXX >
101 12 | 9 | 26 4 @ f B W @ §/ / / |/ / / / / ( / / @ Z CONCRETE SLAB 60,000 P.S.. RODS T0 BE ZINC COATED. | 20 4-0 70 2-8° 6-4 451 3. THRUST COLLARS SHALL CONFORM TO THE PIPE THRUST COLLAR WELDED SN “i € oF m‘f%\\\
12 | 147 ] 9" | 29 4" N W Bc w Rk 2. AFTER INSTALLATION, ALL STEEL COMPONENTS, INCLUDING . i=} 24" 5-0 8-0 3—4 8-0 8.40 MANUFACTURER'S SUPPLIED SHOP DRAWINGS WHICH TO PIPE AT MIDPOINT D Wy
” » " A ” SELECT @ Q / / — PLACE GRAVEL TO 6" ABOVE WEEP HOLES, 18" BELOW WEEP HOLES STRAPS, NUTS, BOLTS, COUPLINGS AND CLAMPS SHALL BE e 6 70" 70" 0" -6 0.08 BY MANUFACTURER
15 18" | 10" | 30 4 CONRSE AND 18" TOWARDS THE MAIN. ALSO 16" LATERALLY ON EACH SIDE. ggﬁn WITH 17.5 MILS OF KOPPERS BITUMASTIC 300-M OR e > & =g 6 T 70 0.03 SHALL INDICATE A THRUST RATING NOT LESS THAN \ o
18" | 227] 10 | 36 6 GRAINED \ 2 N\ z 3. HYDRANT NOZZLES AS INDICATED ON PLANS. ' TEES 107 2-0" 40 =3 2-0"____ 041 THAT INCLUDED IN THE CHART BELOW. s A A \““‘“!:H C A""’fo,,,
20" | 24" | 9" | 36" 6" MATERIAL A 1LY N 4. HYDRANT LEAD TO BE DUCTILE IRON. & 12" 2-6 39" -7 3-Q 0.75 4. DIMENSIONS OF WELDED STEEL OR DUCTILE IRON. IR f’j\\ - o | FRONT VIEW Y OO e 0 4,
| 27| 10" | 40") & it | d N § 0 A YRS D TIDUATS 0 B WROTACTERED B MR PLUGS A M A = A £ M 5. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF S IR PPNyt Sy N
7 | w10 | e ] o NARAERER 2N NSNS NAN SECTION A=A 00 60 78 50371 3,000 PSI AT 28 DAYS. "HIGH EARLY" CONCRETE e LBy e
30» 36" 9” 4’6» 9" . . ' " 24” 6 _O 9’_0” 3’_4” 5’_0” 6‘85 SHALL BE USED‘
CLASS 'C CLASS D FIRE HYD RANT ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION 6. FOR 3” PIPE USE 4” DIAMETER THRUST RATING. g
NOT TO SCALE MINIMUM_DIMENSIONS FOR CONCRETE BLOCKING DAL N DP ONLY Gy B
IMPROVED DITCH BEDDING DETAIL DESIGN DATA S "0 MoGUTORS
NOT TO SCALF T SURFACE OF 1. DIMENSIONS OF THRUST BLOCK IN FEET BASED ON 2000 POUNDS PER SQUARE A A =) et
@@ @@ FINISH PAVEMENT FOOT SOIL BEARING PRESSURE AND 200 POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH TEST =
GRADE - PRESSURE. R N X ez/l12/2¢/ f
A il 2. SIZE IS ACTUAL INSIDE DIAMETER OF DUCTILE IRON PIPE. — S — S I /
5 3. CLASS 51 USED AS STANDARD. RS N T R T p
1" MIN. OR AMOUNT OF CONCRETE AS . Sl 4. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI AT 28 DAYS. IR DA e S =
NOTE: BLOCK UNDERNEATH VALVE & PRESSURE = T , Y , =
SHOWN ON  CONCRETE BLOCKING DETAIL TEST BEFORE MAKING TAP. % 5. HIGH EARLY CONCRETE SHALL BE USED. B|—— s 4 TOP VIEW B|—f metes 2 8
LOOP WIRE UNDER D a0 a T 4. e = N
L E— = o A . e -9 . 2]

— TR ST % % ROUTE LOCATOR WIRE : M o W ALVE TYPICAL HORIZONTAL TH RUST BLOCK e, o] Lo e, TR @ LL
[gm:m:m:m:m:m:m (FOR PVC & HDPE PIPE) WRENCH NOT TO SCALE W L1 = ')
I 1L VALVE BOX LID THROUGH GAP BETWEEN (2) OPPOSING MEG—-A—LUG GLANDS SEE GRINNELL E
EEIEIEIED NTS “ JPPER & LOWER  —memEmET TEMEEE WRAPPED IN POLYETHYLENE D STRAP DETAIL D = < (4P

Nml = == SECTIONS OF VALVE BOX  Femfmi=m T \ [ N\ [ @

=ll= EXISTING MAIN EXTENSION =TT T B E—— T = L} , ' [ — : ~ 4. % m o
i ) TERMINATE FIRE PROTECTION LINE LAy ‘}?%" S | o =X (P
VALVE BOX & EXTENSIONS SHALL BE BINGHAM & 12 12" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR WITH A c _ DN FRONT VIEW ol Lk : . £l O 3
TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE TAYLOR. SEE CHART BELOW FOR SIZES NO CONTACT WTH 1 | BLIND FLANGE AN : '4 2 o N
SZE [DTENSION| TOP SECTION&COVER] BOTTOM SECTION | HEIGHT | ANY PART OF VALVE S e g R T — — — : s )
CONCRETE NO. NO. DIMB WI. | NO. DIM.C WT. |BELL-F| WT- a —TT—TT— = O
BACKING 5461-S | 18-24 |54-S| 10.5 | 35.0 [61-S|15.0|24.0| 6.5 | 59.0 oy _ ;I | IE| | |E| | |E (“,_ Q_ g
5561-S | 23-29 [55-S [ 155 |42.0 |61-5[150[24.0| 65 | 65.1 e o TET= 5 ol dp)
5562-S | 27-36 [55-S | 155 |42.0 [62-5(24.5|33.0| 65 | 75.0 a === DETAIL "B” DIP ONLY DETAIL "C" SDR—35/SCH 40 PVC or DIP o N
5564-S | 39-48 [55-S [ 155 [42.0 |64-5[36.0[46.0] 85 | 88.0 e == o m O o—
5662-S | 38-48 |56-S | 26.5 |57.0 |62-5[24.5|33.0] 65 | 90.0 e = (D To)
(SoLib) 5664-S | 39-60 |56-S | 265 | 57.0 |64-S36.0| 46.0| 85 [103.0 ° LL m
S468-5 | 63-68 PIPE o - o))
5568=S | 63-73 LONGER BOXES MADE BY ADDING PIPE A B C D E oy WELDED THRUST COLLAR 2 D A
56685 | 63-84 EXTENSIONS TO NO.5664-S MINIMUM _RATING S ! <t
411 1_ ” 21_011 11_6” 11_6" O’_8" 0‘33 4,500 |bs g Z m m
VALVE BOXES 6" [4-0" [ 2-0"[1=6"| 2-0"[0'-9" | 0.44 9,300 Ibs 5
SIS =) ==l / 8" |46 |2-07[2=0" | 2=3"[1=0" | 0.67 16,000 Ibs = p— Z T
| I == = = = = = = = = N= = | VALVE BOX SIZE | INCREASES | QVERALL WT. DIP (SEE PLAN) é 12" |6'=0”" |2°-0"[3'-0" [3'-0"[1'-6" [ 1.33 34,000 Ibs — m LIJ <
NO. LENGTH A LENGTH B ' 16” 6’—6” 2:_0” 4’—6” 3y_3” 2:_3” 2.17 59,000 |bS é & P P - :
TR 63—E 9.0 13.0 20.0 / =
—————— 8" SOLID CONCRETE 64-E| 140 180 | 23.0 RESTRAIN FIRE PROTECTION LINE WITH 2 EA. 3/4" 5 n <E m O
BLOCK OR BRICK 65-E| 20.0 240 | 315 VALVE BOX STAINLESS STEEL TIE RODS AND MEGALUG MECHANICAL o |_ < Z
66-E| 240 300 | 365 e JOINT RESTRAINTS FROM THE BLIND FLANGE TO AT _ " _ =
57-£] 300 | 360 | 460 NTS LEAST 10 FEET BEYOND THE EXTERIOR BULDING WALL, i N o 0 DIF N GRAVITY = W ¢n QO
OR TO HARD ENTIRE FIRE SERVICE AND HYDRANT SERVICE LINES - ® e 0
CROUND EXTENSIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND RESTRAINED PER NFPA 24 - DETAIL "C" APPLIES TO SDR—35/SCH 40 PVC E — (D ‘ ’
REQUIREMENTS AND DIP IN GRAVITY APPLICATIONS ONLY = L|_ D LIJ
£ -
2 SO WD
21 O
TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE VALVE BOX DETAIL FIRE RISER AND PIV INSTALLATION DETAILS TYPICAL CONCRETE COLLAR DETAIL ’ H > O
s }
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE ° m D E m
2 —_
PIT_DETAIL GENERAL NOTES S — 0 al
(X ouW
TOP SLAB, REINFORCED 1. PIT SHALL BE IN A NON—TRAFFIC AREA. OPEN CUT REPAIR FOR HIGH VOLUME ASHALT PAVEMENT 3 a4 —
CONCRETE, LIGHT BROOM sl < prd <
FINISH, NO SHARP 2. PIT TO BE OUTSIDE THE ROAD RIGHT—OF—WAY, ) —
EDGES COMPLETELY ON THE CUSTOMER’S PROPERTY. MAXIMUM APPLY TACK 2 CONCRETE o Y 1
, , DISTANCE FROM PROPERTY LINE IS 10'. SURF COURSE 2" DEEP 5
o VARIES BY MANUFACTURER y OWNER/CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ESTABLISHING mﬁ \ ACE i SAWCUT =3 9 = N
‘ ‘ LOCATION OF RIGHT—OF—WAY. : ; : ey - L , - ) 1 <
Y, 24" y C ESTING . e - EXISTING . E
. 3. PIT OWNERSHIP/MAINTENANCE IS THE RESPONSIBILITY FAVEMENT b e e s e PAVEMENT = 1 e
< . ALUMINUM OF THE CUSTOMER/PROPERTY OWNER. S MEERLE L ) e -
HATCH DOUBLE d APPROVED_BACK i B B LR R R LR T — 8 LLI (D
x X LEAF' WITH SLAM FLOW ASSEMBLY | 4. IF PIT IS TO BE LOCATED IN A SLOPED AREA, IT 8" - 2800 LAS. CONCRETE 2 —
x X T — T SHALL BE DESIGNED TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM DEPTH OF pa) o
X x COVER ON INLET AND OUTLET PIPES. SLOPING GRADES = <E To)
X x x “—FIRE DEPARTMENT AROUND THE PIT SHALL BE GRADED IN A MANNER TO =
x x x CONNECTION TYPE PER PREVENT WATER AND DIRT FROM COVERING THE TOP OF f%%’ﬂ%ﬁgﬂi © = ~
< x x LOCAL JURISDICTION L THE PIT. LANDSCAPING AND STRUCTURES ON TOP OF PIT £ 0p)
FIRE DEPARTMENT ARE PROHIBITED. ) 0.
xoxox CONNECTION TYPE PER TO BE BACKFIL =
| o T LOCAL JURISDICTION 5. PIT SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN AN AREA SUBJECT H&:ﬂﬂ E’I’ED = )
LT x ~L_ c0cE OF DOOR TO GROUND WATER RUN—OFF, STORM DRAIN COLLECTION 0" LAYERS COMP S
HANDLE x OPENING To. LINE Up  AND DISCHARGE, OR AREAS PRONE TO CONSTANT WATER DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY ]
N ~~_DOOR FLANGE WITH THIS INFILTRATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE METHOD T-60 e BID DOCUMENTS
WITH RAIN FLANGE NON—MECHANICAL MEANS OF WATER CONTROL IF =1
CHANNEL ¢- POSSIBLE AND NECESSARY. ALL PITS SHALL BE LOCATED 5
— . TO ALLOW DISTRICT PERSONNEL TO ENTER AND PERFORM zl| o
~ ANY WORK ~ OR MAINTENANCE—RELATED S || =
EEF))(;E”\(I)CI;-‘ TDOooLFleNE - RESPONSIBILITIES. o 8
o
WITH INSIDE /1_1/2” HATCH DRAIN 6. ALL PITS SHALL BE LOCATED TO ALLOW DISTRICT SC DOT PAVEMENT PATCH DETAIL 2
WALL OF VAULT. TOP SIAB BIPED DOWN. PIT WALL PERSONNEL TO ENTER AND PERFORM ANY WORK OR NOT TO SCALE s
. MAINTENANCE—RELATED RESPONSIBILITIES. o
s 16” WIDE STEPS OR TO WITHIN Y
el oI ” U)
APPROVED LADDER 6" OF THE BOTTOM. 7. ALL STRUCTURAL DESIGN SHALL BE COMPLETED BY £
IN CENTER OF /DM/\/ OTHERS. = C
FIRE DEPARTMENT HATCH LAV s|| 6
CONNECTION TYPE PER NTS. 8. SERVICE WILL NOT BE TURNED ON UNTIL PLANS ARE o ||S
LOCAL JURISDICTION RECEIVED AND APPROVED AND THE PIT IS COMPLETED 2|l O
(5" STORZ TYPICAL) GENERAL NOTES AND ACCEPTED BY THE DISTRICT ENGINEERING TR
., DEPARTMENT. o
45" CHAMFER o 1. LAY MAINS WITH MINIMUM 4’ COVER. N
ALL EXPOSED T SIEEVE SEALS 9. REFER TO ADDITIONAL NOTES RELATED TO BACKFLOW O]
EDGES 2 2. UTILITIES WERE NOT LOCATED. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSEMBLIES ELSEWHERE IN THESE DRAWINGS. . a
| ANY AND ALL UTILITY LOCATES. GENERAL NOTES:
Y 10. ALL PIPE, VALVES AND FITTINGS INSIDE  VAULTS 1/8" 1. A GROOVE JOINT 1” DEEP WITH 1/8” RADIl SHALL BE REQUIRED
M‘;M/\V\ w 3. ANY TRENCHES WHICH REQUIRE ENTRY BY DISTRICT iH/SLLDgTERELTAI\é%EE%FE?EJ/STT”OLESIRON CONFORMING TO AWWA IN THE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT 5’ INTERVALS. ONE 1/2”
, ] < E/EEES%NQ%NSAA%TS BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL OSHA TRENCH : T — EXPANSION JOINT WILL BE REQUIRED AT 45’ INTERVALS NOT TO
: 11. ALL PIPE, VALVES AND FITTINGS OUTSIDE VAULTS ' Ty EXCEED 50° AND MATCHING E>P/’3;NSION/CONSTRUCTION JOINT IN 2
4. MAINTAIN MINIMUM 6” VERTICAL SEPARATION WHEN CROSSING SHALL BE MECHANICAL JOINT (MJ) DUCTILE IRON ADJACENT CURB. A SEALED 1/27 EXPANSION JOINT WILL BE
PENFORCED C‘ONC/?UE/ 6 —6" OTHER UTILITIES, STORM DRAINS ETC. 18” VERTICAL OR 10’ CONFORMING TO AWWA AND DISTRICT SPECIFICATIONS. - REQUIRED WHERE THE SIDEWALK JOINS ANY RIGID STRUCTURE.
MIN. HORIZONTAL WHEN CROSSING SANITARY SEWERS. NOTE: 3/4 INCH EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE USED FOR DRAWN BY:
FLANGE L WAFER CHECK 12. STANDARD GATE VALVES ON THE BACKFLOW SIDEWALKS WITHIN THE SCDOT R/W WJ
COUPLING —_— rd 5. ALL AIR RELIEF TAPS TO BE FIELD LOCATED BY INSPECTOR Q?TSHEMOBSL;YSSQLLNRBSE EESE',\LI'ELNETFTSEAiH\éVngEGng f/ifﬁ/E 2. SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES TO BE 6” THICK.
’ : 3.  WIDTH OF SIDEWALK ON THOROUGHFARE STREETS SHALL BE A :
ADAPTE __LBALL DRIP 6. HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL BENDS ARE TO BE USED AS ON THE BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY SHALL HAVE A RESILIENT MINIMUM OF 5'. WIDTH OF SIDEWALKS IN THE CENTRAL BUSINESS CHECKED BY-
APPROVED BACK BALL VALVE TEST COCK. ALL GATE VALVES OUTSIDE THE . DM
DETERMINED BY DISTRICT INSPECTOR. GROOVE JOINT IN SIDEWALK
FLOW ASSEMBLY , DISTRICT WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE CITY/COUNTY ENGINEER.
' VAULT SHALL BE 2° OPERATING NUT, OPEN LEFT. 4. WIDTH OF SIDEWALKS ON NON-THOROUGHFARE STREETS SHALL BE
6" op § Aow— 1 4 b 6" OIP 6" DIP 7. THE LAST JOINT OF PIPE ON EACH EXTENSION SHALL BE : ) - © COMM NO:
' DUCTILE IRON PIPE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AW.W.A. C151—91 WITH 13. ALL RODS SHALL BE THREADED, ZINC COATED, AND A MINIMUM OF 4’. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED BY TOWN 18104
A WELDED—ON THRUST COLLAR AS INDICATED BY THE CONCRETE HIGH TENSILE STRENGTH. RODS ARE TO BE STRAIGHT SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE.
N 6" COLLAR DETAIL. CONNECTED TO WALL WASHER PLATE ON EACH OUTSIDE 1/8” RADIUS 5. SIDEWALK TO BE POURED TO END OF RADIUS AT INTERSECTING DATE:
3’0 MIN. OPTIONAL MONOLITHIC ‘ WALL AND FIRST FLANGE INSIDE PIT. ROD CONNECTIONS STREETS. 2/12/2019
MIN. ‘ CONCRETE BASE 8. ANY CONCRETE VALVE MARKERS DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE INSIDE THE PIT SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH EYE BOLTS AT 6. CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BE 4,000 PSI. IN 28
S \ INSPECTOR MUST BE FURNISHED AND SET BY THE CONTRACTOR. THE FLANGE OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS. WASHER ) ) DAYS. _
WASHED STONE | 12" x 127 DRANA—] PLATES AND RODS SHALL BE COATED WITH BITUMASTIC 1/87 10 1/4 SHEET TITLE:
| . T 9. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING ALL TAPS COATING. ALL RODS ARE TO BE 3/4” MINIMUM.
COMPACTED WASHED STONE \ INCLUDING THE MAIN LINE TAP. .
CARTH L N 14, CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE COMPLETED IN 4 1/2” EXPANSION JOINT
7 " OPTIONAL MONOLITHIC CONCRETE  10. ALL HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL BENDS, TEES, TAPS, ETC. ACCORDANCE WITH DISTRICT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS 1
» »  ARE TO HAVE THRUST BLOCKING OR AN APPROVED RESTRAINT APPLICABLE AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION. = I
BASE MUST INCLUDE 12" X 12 2
DRAINS IN EACH CORNER. MECHANISM. o3
15. SEAL ALL WALL PENETRATIONS WITH LINK SEAL OR JOINT FILLER o o
REINFORCED CONCRETE ADDITIONAL PIERS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR 11, EXISTING VALVES TO BE OPERATED BY WATER DISTRICT APPROVED EQUAL /2 "]~ PROPOSED CURB & GUTTER DETAILS
FOOTINGS FOR USE SUPPORT OF BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY. PERSONNEL ONLY. 5/4° FOR SIDEWALKS WITHIN SCDOT R/W
WITH _OPEN—-BOTTOM THE PIER LOCATION IS TO BE SPECIFIED 16. REFER TO ADDITIONAL NOTES RELATED TO
VAULT. BY DISTRIBUTOR ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT. 12. WATER LINE TO BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 3’ OFF EDGE BACKFLOW ASSEMBLIES ELSEWHERE IN THESE DRAWINGS. TRANSVERSE EXPANSION PROPOSED 4” CONCRETE SIDEWALK
PAVEMENT UNLESS APPROVED BY WATER DISTRICT INSPECTOR
SECTION A—A JOINT IN SIDEWALK DETAILS SHOWING EXPANSION JOINTS
13.  FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE FIELD LOCATED WITH DISTRICT FIELD
NIS INSPECTOR ASSISTANCE. IN. CONCRETE SIDEWALK
SHEET NO:
FIRE SERVICE VAULT DETAIL e CONCRETE SIDEWALKS o T SoALE C2

2/1/2019 9:17:55 AM
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Jumper

Carter
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ARCHITECTS

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

JUMPER
CARTER SEASE
ARCHITECTS, PA
WEST COLUMBIA

DEMOLITION PLAN LEGEND

/———— EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

— — = EXISTING ITEM TO BE DEMOLISHED

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

/1 FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

D101/ 1/8"=1-0"

PLAN NORTH

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

ALL HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SHALL BE REMOVED PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTION UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT.

ALL MATERIALS THAT HAVE BEEN DEMOLISHED SHALL BE
REMOVED IMMEDIATELY AND DISPOSED OF PROPERLY. NO
DEMOLISHED MATERIALS SHALL BE STOCKPILED ON SITE.

PROTECT OWNER’S PROPERTY AND PERSONS AT ALL TIMES.

ANY ITEMS NOT SHOWN TO BE DEMOLISHED THAT ARE DAMAGED
SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

COORDINATE ANY SYSTEMS SHUTDOWNS WHICH MAY BE
REQUIRED WITH THE OWNER.

PRIOR TO COMMENCING WITH THE DEMOLITION, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL ASCERTAIN FROM THE OWNER WHETHER
OR NOT THE OWNER WISHES TO RETAIN ANY ITEMS. ANY SUCH
ITEMS SHALL BE REMOVED WITH CARE SO AS TO PREVENT
UNNECESSARY DAMAGE AND TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTROL AND LIMIT DUST RESULTING
FROM DEMOLITION AND PREVENT THE SPREAD OF DUST TO THE
REMAINING BUILDING.

BURNING ON THE SITE WILL NOT BE PERMITTED.

EXPLOSIVES WILL NOT BE PERMITTED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY
APPROVED.

WHERE DAMPERS, CONDUIT, PIPING, ETC. ARE REMOVED FROM
RATED WALLS, WALLS SHALL BE PATCHED AND SEALED TO
MAINTAIN FIRE AND SMOKE RATING INTEGRITY OF WALLS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE FUNCTIONAL ALL CIRCUITS
DISRUPTED BY ANY DEMOLITION.

REFER TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION REQUIREMENTS.

REMOVE ALL WIRING, CONDUIT, WIRING SYSTEMS AND
EQUIPMENT MADE OBSOLETE BY DEMOLITION. ANY EXISTING
CONDUIT SYSTEM THAT CAN BE REUSED IN PLACE IN THE NEW
WORK MAY BE REUSED PROVIDED IT IS IN A CONDITION
ACCEPTABLE TO THE ARCHITECT.

PROVIDE NEW PANELBOARD DIRECTORY CARD IN EXISTING
PANELBOARDS AS REQUIRED AFTER DEMOLITION/REWORKING
OF EXISTING CIRCUITS.

ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES WHICH ARE TO BE RELOCATED SHALL BE
CLEANED AND RE-LAMPED. FLOURESCENT LIGHTING SCHEDULED

TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE RECYCLED OR DISPOSED OF IN A
SUBTITLE D/MSW LANDFILL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SC
POLLUTION CONTROL ACT AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

DEMOLITION INCLUDES REMOVAL OF ALL ITEMS NECESSARY TO
FACILITATE THE NEW CONSTRUCTION, WHETHER SPECIFICALLY
INDICATED OR NOT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL UTILITIES DEMOLISHED SHALL BE COMPLETELY REMOVED
AND/OR CAPPED. ALL FINISHES TO REMAIN THAT ARE
DISTURBED SHALL BE REPAIRED TO MATCH EXISTING.

UPSTATE - LIBRARY (IRC) FIRE SPRINKLER & UPGRADES
USC UPSTATE
150 GRAMLING DRIVE, SPARTANBURG, SC 29303
STATE PROJECT NO.: H34-9517

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects/pa, and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect, any infringemnent will be subject to legal action
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[ OPEN STUDY

ALTERNATE #01: REMOVE
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OFFICE
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251

CORRIDOR

STAIR

PLAN NORTH

OFFICE

OFFICE

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

STORAGE

DEMOLITION PLAN LEGEND

——— EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

— — = EXISTING ITEM TO BE DEMOLISHED

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

ALL HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SHALL BE REMOVED PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTION UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT.

ALL MATERIALS THAT HAVE BEEN DEMOLISHED SHALL BE
REMOVED IMMEDIATELY AND DISPOSED OF PROPERLY. NO
DEMOLISHED MATERIALS SHALL BE STOCKPILED ON SITE.

PROTECT OWNER’S PROPERTY AND PERSONS AT ALL TIMES.

ANY ITEMS NOT SHOWN TO BE DEMOLISHED THAT ARE DAMAGED
SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

COORDINATE ANY SYSTEMS SHUTDOWNS WHICH MAY BE
REQUIRED WITH THE OWNER.

PRIOR TO COMMENCING WITH THE DEMOLITION, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL ASCERTAIN FROM THE OWNER WHETHER
OR NOT THE OWNER WISHES TO RETAIN ANY ITEMS. ANY SUCH
ITEMS SHALL BE REMOVED WITH CARE SO AS TO PREVENT
UNNECESSARY DAMAGE AND TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTROL AND LIMIT DUST RESULTING
FROM DEMOLITION AND PREVENT THE SPREAD OF DUST TO THE
REMAINING BUILDING.

BURNING ON THE SITE WILL NOT BE PERMITTED.

EXPLOSIVES WILL NOT BE PERMITTED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY
APPROVED.

WHERE DAMPERS, CONDUIT, PIPING, ETC. ARE REMOVED FROM
RATED WALLS, WALLS SHALL BE PATCHED AND SEALED TO
MAINTAIN FIRE AND SMOKE RATING INTEGRITY OF WALLS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE FUNCTIONAL ALL CIRCUITS
DISRUPTED BY ANY DEMOLITION.

REFER TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION REQUIREMENTS.

REMOVE ALL WIRING, CONDUIT, WIRING SYSTEMS AND
EQUIPMENT MADE OBSOLETE BY DEMOLITION. ANY EXISTING
CONDUIT SYSTEM THAT CAN BE REUSED IN PLACE IN THE NEW
WORK MAY BE REUSED PROVIDED IT IS IN A CONDITION
ACCEPTABLE TO THE ARCHITECT.

PROVIDE NEW PANELBOARD DIRECTORY CARD IN EXISTING
PANELBOARDS AS REQUIRED AFTER DEMOLITION/REWORKING
OF EXISTING CIRCUITS.

ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES WHICH ARE TO BE RELOCATED SHALL BE
CLEANED AND RE-LAMPED. FLOURESCENT LIGHTING SCHEDULED
TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE RECYCLED OR DISPOSED OF IN A
SUBTITLE D/MSW LANDFILL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SC
POLLUTION CONTROL ACT AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

DEMOLITION INCLUDES REMOVAL OF ALL ITEMS NECESSARY TO
FACILITATE THE NEW CONSTRUCTION, WHETHER SPECIFICALLY
INDICATED OR NOT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL UTILITIES DEMOLISHED SHALL BE COMPLETELY REMOVED
AND/OR CAPPED. ALL FINISHES TO REMAIN THAT ARE
DISTURBED SHALL BE REPAIRED TO MATCH EXISTING.

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects/pa, and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect, any infringemnent will be subject to legal action
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STORAGE

STORAGE MECHANICAL

CORRIDOR

STORAGE

LAB CLASSROOM

NEW GWB PARTITIONS (5/8" GWB EA.
SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS AT 16" O.C.
TO 8-4" AFF.F.). CONSTRUCT GWB CEILING
SAME CONSTRUCTION AS WALLS (TOP
OF CEILING STRUCTURE AT 8'-4" A.F.F.).
CONSTRUCT NEW GWB PARTITIONS ON
TOP OF SINGLE COURSE OF 4"(W) NOM.
CMU. SEE WALL DETAIL (TYP.)

RELOCATE EXISTING SHELVING AS
DIRECTED BY OWNER

OFFICE

MECHANICAL
007

RRIDOR

H001

PRODUCTION

VESTIBULE

AUDITORIUM

VESTIBULE

PLAN NORTH

/1 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

A3OO 1/8" = 1!_0"

3-5/8" METAL STUDS

@ 16" 0.C.
7 1
; N
5 5/8" GWB (TYP.)
[T 1 R
5 , \
© , .
(@] ‘]
- {
=<|r - 3-5/8" METAL STUDS
® | / @16"0.C.
=]
/ SINGLE COURSE 4" NOM. CMU
/ FINISH FLOOR
/2 BASEMENT WALL TYPE

A300/ 11/2"=1-0"

A300

RELOCATED LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELECT.
DWGS.

REMOVE EXISTING VCT AND RUBBER BASE
WITHIN RISER ROOM

WALL LEGEND

————— EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

———F—— NEW WALL (5/8" GWB EA. SIDE OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. -
EXTEND TO 6" ABOVE CEILING AND BRACE TO STRUCTURE AT 4'-0" O.C.
W1 CUT BACK EXISTING CEILING GRID AS REQUIRED AND REINSTALL UP
TO NEW WALL)

———— NEW WALL (SAME AS W1, ADD SOUND BATT INSULATION IN STUD CAVITY
AND 3' EA. SIDE OF WALL ABOVE CEILING)

e o e EX|ISTING 1-HOUR RATED CONSTRUCTION AT STAIRS

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. ALL PAINT ON NEW AND EXISTING WALLS 1ST FLOOR AND 2ND FLOOR ARE BY
OWNER (N.I.C.). G.C. TO PAINT THE FOLLOWING:

A. NEW WALLS IN BASEMENT (RISER ROOM)

B. NEW GWB SOFFITS IN GROUP TOILET ROOMS

C. NEW HOLLOW METAL DOORS AND FRAMES

D. NEW STEEL STAIR GUARDRAIL/HANDRAIL COMPONENTS AT STAIR 05 (SEE A501)
E. NEW GWB CEILING UNDER STAIR 05 (SEE A501, A901)

F. EXISTING GWB WALLS AROUND STAIR 05 (SEE A501)

2. ALL FLOOR FINISHES AND BASE ARE BY OWNER (N.I.C.).

3. DIMENSIONS SHOWN FOR NEW GWB PARTITIONS ARE TAKEN TO THE
CENTERLINE OF STUD, CENTERLINE OF COLUMNS, OR FACE OF EXISTING WALLS,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND REPORT
DISCREPANCIES IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT.

5. DOOR JAMBS ARE 6" NEAREST PERPENDICULAR WALL, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
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SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLANS
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/1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A301/ 1/8"=1-0"

PLAN NORTH

E. NEW GWB CEILING UNDER STAIR 05 (SEE A501, A901)
F. EXISTING GWB WALLS AROUND STAIR 05 (SEE A501)

2. ALL FLOOR FINISHES AND BASE ARE BY OWNER (N.I1.C.).

3. DIMENSIONS SHOWN FOR NEW GWB PARTITIONS ARE TAKEN TO THE
CENTERLINE OF STUD, CENTERLINE OF COLUMNS, OR FACE OF EXISTING WALLS,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND REPORT
DISCREPANCIES IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT.

5. DOOR JAMBS ARE 6" NEAREST PERPENDICULAR WALL, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
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OWNER (N.I.C.). G.C. TO PAINT THE FOLLOWING: 18104
A. NEW WALLS IN BASEMENT (RISER ROOM) DATE:
B. NEW GWB SOFFITS IN GROUP TOILET ROOMS '
C. NEW HOLLOW METAL DOORS AND FRAMES 2/12/2019
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EXTEND TO 6" ABOVE CEILING AND BRACE TO STRUCTURE AT 4'-0" O.C.
W1 CUT BACK EXISTING CEILING GRID AS REQUIRED AND REINSTALL UP
TO NEW WALL)

———F—— NEW WALL (SAME AS W1, ADD SOUND BATT INSULATION IN STUD CAVITY
AND 3' EA. SIDE OF WALL ABOVE CEILING)

eams ¢ eamw EXISTING 1-HOUR RATED CONSTRUCTION AT STAIRS

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. ALL PAINT ON NEW AND EXISTING WALLS 1ST FLOOR AND 2ND FLOOR ARE BY
OWNER (N.I.C.). G.C. TO PAINT THE FOLLOWING:

A. NEW WALLS IN BASEMENT (RISER ROOM)

B. NEW GWB SOFFITS IN GROUP TOILET ROOMS

C. NEW HOLLOW METAL DOORS AND FRAMES

D. NEW STEEL STAIR GUARDRAIL/HANDRAIL COMPONENTS AT STAIR 05 (SEE A501)
E. NEW GWB CEILING UNDER STAIR 05 (SEE A501, A901)

F. EXISTING GWB WALLS AROUND STAIR 05 (SEE A501)

2. ALL FLOOR FINISHES AND BASE ARE BY OWNER (N.I.C.).

3. DIMENSIONS SHOWN FOR NEW GWB PARTITIONS ARE TAKEN TO THE
CENTERLINE OF STUD, CENTERLINE OF COLUMNS, OR FACE OF EXISTING WALLS,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND REPORT
DISCREPANCIES IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT.

5. DOOR JAMBS ARE 6" NEAREST PERPENDICULAR WALL, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
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LAY-IN LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELECT. DWGS.
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. ' . . U MECHANICAL DIFFUSER - SEE MECH. DWGS.
MECHANICAL RETURN - SEE MECH. DWGS.
PLAN NORTH CEILING PLAN GENERAL NOTES

/1 FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A901/ 1/8"=1-0"

1. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL CEILING MOUNTED
EXIT LIGHTS, SMOKE DETECTORS, SPEAKERS, FIRE ALARM
DEVICES, ETC. FOR ITEMS NOT INDICATED ON THE REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN, COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

2. COORDINATE ALL HVAC MECHANICAL DEVICES WITH MECHANICAL
DRAWINGS.

3. IF AS-BUILT CONDITIONS DEMAND THAT A CEILING BOARD LARGER
THAN 2’-0” IN ANY DIMENSION BE USED IN THE PERIMETER
BOARDS OF A TYPICAL 2’X2’ GRID, THEN THAT BOARD SHALL BE
CUT FROM A 2’X4’ BOARD. A DOUBLE WALL ANGLE SHALL NOT BE
USED IN THE CEILING GRID SYSTEM.

4. CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEM TO MEET SEISMIC REQUIREMENTS
OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE CURRENT EDITION.

5. LOCATE ALL RECESSED FIXTURES AT THE CENTERLINE OF TILE
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. INSTALL ALL ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
COMPONENTS WITHOUT INTERFERING WITH DUCTS, PIPES,
BEAMS, ETC. LOCATE LIGHT FIXTURES SYMMETRICALLY, AS
DIMENSIONED, OR AS INDICATED ON THE REFLECTED CEILING
PLANS. IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICT, THE ARCHITECT WILL DECIDE
WHICH ITEM TO RELOCATE WITHOUT REGARD TO WHICH WAS
INSTALLED FIRST. SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS. FOR FIXTURE TYPES.

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects/pa, and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect, any infringemnent will be subject to legal action

Jumper

Carter

Sease

ARCHITECTS

412 Meeting Street
West Columbia
South Carolina

JUMPER
CARTER SEASE
ARCHITECTS, PA
WEST COLUMBIA

UPSTATE - LIBRARY (IRC) FIRE SPRINKLER & UPGRADES
USC UPSTATE
150 GRAMLING DRIVE, SPARTANBURG, SC 29303
STATE PROJECT NO.: H34-9517

BID DOCUMENTS
i
®
0O
c
e
g
3
0
O
O
o
Z
DRAWN BY:
DB
CHECKED BY:
TS
COMM NO:
18104
DATE:
2/12/2019
SHEET TITLE:

FIRST FLOOR
REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN

SHEET NO:

A901




C:\Users\dbouknight\Documents\USCU_ Library_Fire Sprinkler_DBouknight@jcsarchitects.com.rvt

2/15/2019 11:36:32 AM

Jumper
Carter

NEW GWB SOFFIT AT 8'-0" EXISTING 2'X2' ACOUSTICAL CEILING SYSTEM TO Sease

(SEE DETAIL 2/A901) REMAIN THROUGHOUT EXCEPT WHERE INDICATED
AS NEW. COORDINATE WITH ABOVE CEILING WORK
FOR NEW FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM THROUGHOUT -

NEW 2'X2' ACOUSTICAL CEILING SEE FIRE PROTECTION DWGS.

5 10" 5 10" SYSTEM (TYP.)

| pad

- ARCHITECTS
.,: 412 Meeting Street

‘, : West Columbia

| j South Carolina

CLASSROOM CLASSROOM - : CLASSROOM CLASSROOM CLASSROOM CLASSROOM
a )

| i CARTER SEASE

4 - | ARCHITECTS, PA

) y WEST COLUMBIA

f ’; OFFICE

OFFICE

CORRIDOR

m Eo

i | i |

A L

(9] o

m m
—

OFFICE STORAGE ! t_cc_’
| OFFICE o
LIBRARY =
ARCHIVES READING CONFERENCE 8
3
OFFICE R CLASSROOM o (0))]
I s Ul
§
I I I 5 0O -
I CLASSROOM CLASSROOM —— | £ < S
s | oz | | | | g
OFFICE CORRIDOR DATA OFFICE | O o))
[ 216 | [ H201 | 267 =
| MECHANICAL ; R AN
OFFICE 200 | g D O
MECHANICAL S
| o 2 3 D
OFFICE £ -
OFFICE COMPUTER LAB 2 Y —
| 247 | = LL (D o)
| CORRIDOR ] ] Y (@))
A b i g | H203 | CLASSROOM S D I
| e : £ oS
OFFICE OFFICE DIGITIZATION = “~— Z T
22 | P xwg
= [ ]
. . . . . B0
OFFICE | £ = <E Z
s W
OPEN STUDY 2 Y 0 o
< - LU
H R ] g ~ouwo
OFFICE B I I = O ) >0
” I I COMPUTER LAB 3 Y tl
ELEVATOR ARCHIVES ! ! 2 =D 04
! ! CLASSROOM S a o
| STAR | . —
| | r(;|;7A i ['sTo5 | i | B> n
>
OFFICE i i 3 [ Q) —
| | s L Z<«
MECHANICAL | | 3 [ =
g Sy S, "5
o = = = . 0 S
OFFICE | o —l &E
-m @© 1
| ALTERNATE #01: REPAIR EXISTING 8 LLI @)
ARCHIVES ACOUSTICAL CEILING SYSTEM ABOVE CLASSROOM £
STAIR FROM DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES AS 2 —= o
| OFFICE REQUIRED TO MATCH SURROUNDING S <E o)
CONSTRUCTION. USE MATCHING TILE b
OFFICE FROM 2ND FLOOR FROM INCONSPICUOUS CLASSROOM g — ~
| SPACES FOR PATCHING. 252 | g dp)
(&S]
)
OFFICE | =y
Thas | | Vi s BID DOCUNENTS
kS
=
al | @©
2a
(]
CEILING PLAN LEGEND S
[@>]
c
=
LAY-IN LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELECT. DWGS. -
280
— L1g =
+— | -9_
| -
‘ ‘ ' ' MECHANICAL DIFFUSER - SEE MECH. DWGS. 8
STAIR STAIR 8
MECHANICAL RETURN - SEE MECH. DWGS.
2
CEILING PLAN GENERAL NOTES
PLAN NORTH DRAWN BY:
1. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL CEILING MOUNTED DB
m SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN EXIT LIGHTS, SMOKE DETECTORS, SPEAKERS, FIRE ALARM CHECKED BY.
—— DEVICES, ETC. FOR ITEMS NOT INDICATED ON THE REFLECTED :
@ 1/87=1-0 CEILING PLAN, COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT TS
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
COMM NO:
2. COORDINATE ALL HVAC MECHANICAL DEVICES WITH MECHANICAL 18104
DRAWINGS.
DATE:
3. IF AS-BUILT CONDITIONS DEMAND THAT A CEILING BOARD LARGER
THAN 2-0” IN ANY DIMENSION BE USED IN THE PERIMETER 2/12/2019
BOARDS OF A TYPICAL 2'X2’ GRID, THEN THAT BOARD SHALL BE
CUT FROM A 2'X4’ BOARD. A DOUBLE WALL ANGLE SHALL NOT BE SHEET TITLE:
USED IN THE CEILING GRID SYSTEM. SECON D
4. CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEM TO MEET SEISMIC REQUIREMENTS
OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE CURRENT EDITION. FLOOR
5. LOCATE ALL RECESSED FIXTURES AT THE CENTERLINE OF TILE
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. INSTALL ALL ELECTRICAL SYSTEM REFLECTED
COMPONENTS WITHOUT INTERFERING WITH DUCTS, PIPES,
BEAMS, ETC. LOCATE LIGHT FIXTURES SYMMETRICALLY, AS CE | |_| N G PL AN
DIMENSIONED, OR AS INDICATED ON THE REFLECTED CEILING
PLANS. IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICT, THE ARCHITECT WILL DECIDE
WHICH ITEM TO RELOCATE WITHOUT REGARD TO WHICH WAS
INSTALLED FIRST. SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS. FOR FIXTURE TYPES.

SHEET NO:

A902




N: \PROJECTS\18530\DRAWINGS\FIRE\18530—FP100.dwg

NOTE:

BUILDING SHALL BE FULLY SPRINKLERED
PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 13

— 2013 FOR A WET PIPE SPRINKLER
SYSTEM.

WATER FLOW INFORMATION

STATIC: 70 PSI
RESIDUAL: 48 PS
FLOW: 1268 GPM

DATE: 12,/04/2018

INFORMATION PROVIDED BY
METROPOLITAN WATER & SEWER
DISTRICT (864) 503—0822.
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BRACING WHILE AVOIDING EXISTING DUCTWORK.

AREA WITH NO CEILING. UPRIGHT HEADS REQUIRED.

AREA WITH EXISTING HARD CEILINGS. PROVIDE COVERAGE WITH SIDEWALL HEAD
WITH PIPING IN ADJACENT SPACE.

EXPOSED PIPING IN STAIRWELL WILL BE PERMITTED.
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GENERAL NOTES

SUBMIT DRAWINGS INDICATING EXACT LOCATION OF ALL SPRINKLER HEADS FOR
ARCHITECTS REVIEW AND BRING ALL FIELD CONFLICTS AND REQUIRED
ADJUSTMENTS TO THE ARCHITECTS ATTENTION FOR VERIFICATION OF FINAL
LOCATION OF ALL SPRINKLER HEADS.

SPRINKLER DRAWINGS PROVIDED ARE TO ASSIST THE CONTRACTOR. SUCCESSFUL
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF A
COMPLETE SYSTEM PER THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND IN COMPLIANCE
WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
SUBMISSION TO THE OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL.

THE DESIGN TEAM, TO INSURE COMPATIBILITY WITH THE BUILDING DESIGN INTENT,
WILL CAREFULLY REVIEW SPRINKLER PLANS. CORRECTIONS WILL BE MADE BY THE
CONTRACTOR AT NO ADDITIONAL EXPENSE TO THE OWNER.

SYSTEM DRAINS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED PER NFPA. DRAINS SHALL
BE EXTENDED OUTSIDE THE BUILDING. DRAIN LOCATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY

THE A/E TEAM AND SHALL BE INDICATED ON THE SHOP DRAWINGS.

PROVIDE NECESSARY GUARDS OVER EQUIPMENT IN ELECTRICAL ROOMS WHERE
REQUIRED BY NFPA 13.

WHERE PIPING IS TO BE RUN EXPOSED, SUCH AS STAIRWELLS, CARE SHALL BE
TAKEN TO MINIMIZE THE ABILITY OF BUILDING OCCUPANTS TO TOUCH, HANG FROM,
OR OTHERWISE VANDALIZE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM.

SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 6" AWAY FROM CEILING
GRID IN ALL ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILES.

SPRINKLER PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO MEET SEISMIC REQUIREMENTS WITH
LATERAL SWAY BRACING, LONGITUDINAL SWAY BRACING, AND FOUR—WAY BRACING
AS REQUIRED BY NFPA AND THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODES.

ALL PIPING 2—1/2" AND LARGER SHALL BE SCHEDULE 10 STEEL PIPING AND ALL
PIPING SMALLER THAN 2-1/2" SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 STEEL PIPING.

EXISTING ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILES TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED BY THIS
CONTRACTOR AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. CONTRACTOR
SHALL REPLACE ANY DAMAGED TILES WITH NEW TILES OF SIMILAR TYPE.

PHASING OF INSTALLATION WILL BE REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
WITH OWNER AND USE FOR AN MUTUALLY AGREED UPON SCHEDULE.

FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH FIRE ALARM INSTALLER
FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL VALVES THAT ARE TO BE MONITORED.
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NOTE:
BUILDING SHALL BE FULLY SPRINKLERED
PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 13
— 2013 FOR A WET PIPE SPRINKLER

SYSTEM.

LEGEND

— LIGHT HAZARD

— ORDINARY HAZARD — GROUP I

— ORDINARY HAZARD — GROUP II

EXPOSED PIPING IN STAIRWELL WILL BE PERMITTED.

NOTES TO SHEET

AREA WITH EXISTING HARD CEILINGS. FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL
REMOVE AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. NEW
CEILING INSTALLED BY OTHERS.

AREA WITH EXISTING HARD CEILINGS BELOW STAIRS. FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR
SHALL REMOVE AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. NEW

CEILING INSTALLED BY OTHERS.
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BUILDING SHALL BE FULLY SPRINKLERED
PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 13
— 2013 FOR A WET PIPE SPRINKLER

LEGEND

— LIGHT HAZARD

ORDINARY HAZARD — GROUP 1

REMOVE AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. NEW
CEILING INSTALLED BY OTHERS.

NOTES TO SHEET

AREA WITH EXISTING HARD CEILINGS. FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL

EXPOSED PIPING IN STAIRWELL WILL BE PERMITTED.
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PRICE

CFM
600

24"x24"

DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER | MoDEL | FRaME | cFM | NECK sizE | FACE size | MAX NC | REMARKS
30 1, 2

PERFORATED EXHAUST

PRICE

0-1000

24"x24"

1.

PROVIDE WITH STANDARD WHITE FINISH.
2. PROVIDE ALUMINUM OR ALUMINIZED STEEL CONSTRUCTION.

FLEXIBLE DUCT RUNOUT (SAME SIZE
AS DIFFUSER NECK) 8'—0" LONG MAX.

RIGID ROUND SHEET METAL
ELBOW (INSULATED)

CEILING DIFFUSER DETAIL

(

<—/

DIFFUSER (SEE SCHEDULE
FOR MODEL AND SIZE)

NO SCALE

ROUND SHEET METAL
RUNOUT DUCT

f'

SAME SIZE AS GRILLE

NECK SIZE

LAY=IN CEILING J
GRID AND TILES

EXHAUST GRILLE DETAIL

Ve

RIGID ROUND SHEET
METAL ELBOW

FLAT BLACK

3” DEEP TRANSITION WITH
/ INSIDE SUFACE PAINTED

1

NO SCALE

L EXHAUST GRILLE; SEE AIR
DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE

FOR GRILLE SIZE

SYMBOL

LEGEND

DESCRIPTION

TYPE "A” DIFFUSER, 100 CFM

THERMOSTAT

RECTANGULAR SUPPLY DUCTWORK

RETURN, EXHAUST, FRESH AIR DUCTWORK

48"x24” RECTANGULAR DUCT

CONNECTION POINT OF NEW TO EXISTING

GENERAL NOTES

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL
CODE, 2015 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE, 2009 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY
CONSERVATION CODE, AND 2005 SMACNA HVAC DUCT CONSTRUCTION STANDARD.
ALL LOCAL CODES OR REQUIREMENTS STILL APPLY.

VISIT SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE DIFFICULTY OF
INSTALLATION AND REFLECT THIS IN HIS BIDDING.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND REFLECTED
CEILING PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF DOORS, WINDOWS, AIR DISTRIBUTION,
ETC.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING ITEMS
AND LOCATIONS IN THE FIELD.

ALL DUCTWORK LOCATIONS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH WORK UNDER OTHER
DIVISIONS OF THE SPECIFICATIONS TO AVOID INTERFERENCE.

EXISTING PIPE, DUCTWORK, CONDUIT, ETC. THAT INTERFERES WITH THE ROUTING
OF NEW SYSTEMS SHALL BE RELOCATED. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE THE
COST OF SUCH IN HIS BID UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL DUCTWORK INSULATION SHALL BE RUN CONTINUOUSLY THROUGH PARTITIONS.
ALL MECHANICAL ITEMS EXTENDING THROUGH WALLS SHALL BE FLASHED.

SPACE ABOVE CEILING TO BE USED AS RETURN AIR PLENUM WHERE DUCT IS NOT
INDICATED ABOVE RETURN AIR GRILLES.

ALL OPEN END DUCTS SHALL HAVE 1/4—INCH MESH GALVANIZED SCREEN IN
REMOVABLE FRAME.

WHERE 2'X2’ LAY IN GRILLES ARE SPECIFIED IN HARD CEILINGS, A PLASTER
FRAME SHALL BE PROVIDED SO THE GRILLE CAN LAY IN THE CEILING.

PROVIDE FOR ACCESS TO ALL EQUIPMENT REQUIRING CLEANING OR ADJUSTMENT
PER MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS. PROVIDE FULL SPACE FOR COIL REMOVAL
AND REPLACEMENT FOR ALL HOT WATER AND CHILLED WATER AIR HANDLING
UNITS.

THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL ITEMS OF MISCELLANEOUS STEEL AS
REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ALL MECHANICAL ITEMS.

REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CEILING, AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF
NEW WORK, SHALL BE DONE BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

CORRECT SETTINGS ON ALL BALANCING FITTINGS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY
MARKED. PROVIDE ORANGE FLAGGING RIBBON ON EACH DAMPER HANDLE FOR
EASY IDENTIFICATION.

THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY NECESSARY DISMANTLING OF
EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED.

ITEMS REMOVED UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE
CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE DISPOSED OF PROPERLY.

THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH ALL WALLS AND FINISHES TO MATCH EXISTING
WHERE ALL ITEMS OR EQUIPMENT ARE REMOVED.

SPECIFICATIONS

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL
CODE, 2009 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, AND 2005 SMACNA
HVAC DUCT CONSTRUCTION STANDARD. ALL LOCAL CODES OR REQUIREMENTS
STILL APPLY.

ALL RECTANGULAR DUCT SHALL BE TYPE G—60 GALVANIZED SHEET METAL,
SEALED WITH LOW PRESSURE DUCT MASTIC. ROUND DUCTS SHALL BE GALVANIZED
SHEET METAL SEALED WITH LOW PRESSURE DUCT MASTIC. LOCKING QUADRANT
BALANCING DAMPERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH BRANCH TAKEOFF AT THE
MAIN TRUNK DUCT. FLEXIBLE DUCT SHALL NOT EXCEED 5' IN LENGTH AND SHALL
BE EQUAL TO FLEXMASTER TYPE 1M.

SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH 2" THICK, 3/4# DENSITY
DUCT WRAP. DUCT WRAP SHALL BE SEALED WITH FIBERGLASS REINFORCING MESH,
STAPLES AND MASTIC AT THE JOINTS.

SUBMIT ALL EQUIPMENT AND PRODUCTS PROPOSED TO BE USED FOR THIS
PROJECT PRIOR TO ORDERING. SUBMIT SIX COPIES OF DATA SHEETS TO THE
ENGINEER, BOUND IN A SINGLE VOLUME FOR APPROVAL.

SUBMIT A TEST AND BALANCE REPORT AT PROJECT COMPLETION PRIOR TO FINAL
ACCEPTANCE. BALANCE FAN AIR VOLUMES TO WITHIN 5% OF DESIGN AND
DIFFUSER AIR VOLUMES TO WITHIN 10% OF DESIGN.

ALL EQUIPMENT, PRODUCTS AND WORK SHALL BE GUARANTEED TO BE FREE OF
DEFECTS IN MANUFACTURE AND WORKMANSHIP FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM
THE DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION. ALL REPAIRS WILL BE MADE AT NO
COST TO THE OWNER.

Swygert & Associates

these drawings are the property of jumper carter sease architects/pa, and may not be reproduced, copied or used in whole or in part without written consent of the architect, any infringement will be subject to legal action
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1.

STANDARD ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS STANDARD LIGHTING SYMBOLS SCOPE OF WORK — &
THE WORK OF THIS SECTION SHALL PROVIDE COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS WHICH SHALL INCLUDE THE PROVIDING OF ALL CONDUCTORS, — S " r ,S g r Ou
n RACEWAYS, FITTINGS, CIRCUIT PROTECTIVE DEVICES, LIGHT FIXTURES, BOXES, SUPPORTS, AND ALL ASSOCIATED APPURTENANCES AND J
S DUPLEX RECEFTACLE, 208, 120V, NEMA 5/20R, 167 AFF 10 BOTIOM OF OUTLET BOX. MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT NECESSARY, ALL OF WHICH SHALL BE COMPLETELY CONNECTED, TESTED, ADJUSTED AND LEFT IN PROPER ELECTRICAL SHEET LIST
T " DENOTES CORROGION - RESITANT RECEPTACLE . S 280500 . RECESSED FIXTURE, WIRE THRU GREENFIELD FROM OUTLET BOX ABOVE CEILING, PROVIDE AS OPERATING CONDITION. THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM TO BE PROVIDED SHALL INCLUDE SERVICE AND DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES POWER FOR EQ01 — ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS & NOTES SIMS GROUP ENGINEERS, INC.
_ "WP" DENOTES WEATHER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLE [2014 NEC, SECTION 406.9(A)] WITH SCHEDULED. "NL” DENOTES FIXTURE WIRED TO A SEPARATE 24/7 NIGHT LIGHT CIRCUIT. MOTOR OPERATED EQUIPMENT, LIGHTING SYSTEMS, AND ALL OUTLETS AS COVERED HEREINAFTER. 800 Columbiana Drive, Suite 208
EXTRA-DUTY RATED "IN-USE” WEATHERPROOF COVER PLATE, SEE 260500. E002 — ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN Irmo, South Carolina 29063 Carte
7 || HALF—SHADED FIXTURE DENOTES EMERGENCY LIGHTING FIXTURE. PROVIDE EMERGENCY BALLASTS OR GENERAL NOTES: Phone: (803) 765-1007 Fax: (803) 765-1030 r
& SAME, EXCEPT MOUNTED 3" TO BOTTOM OF OUTLET FROM COUNTER BACKSPLASH, OR 48" AFF TO | GENERATOR TRANSFER DEVICES WHERE SCHEDULED. E101 — FIRST FLOOR LIGHTING Www.Simsgroupusa.com
TOP OF OUTLET, OR AS DETAILED ON DRAWINGS. SEE ELEVATION THIS SHEET. 1R ® | WALL OR CEILING MOUNTED LED EXIT LIGHT, SHADED AREA DENOTES FACE 1. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC), THE 2015 E102 — SECOND FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN
' : INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC), AND ANY LOCAL CODES, LAWS AND ORDINANCES WHICH MAY APPLY. WHERE DIFFERENCES
= SAME, EXCEPT CEILING MOUNTED RECEPTACLE. EXIST BETWEEN THE CODES, THE STRICTER CODE SHALL APPLY
ﬁ @ WALL OR CEILING MOUNTED LED EXIT LIGHT, SHADED AREA DENOTES FACE. ' : E201 — BASEMENT POWER PLAN ease
© @ | SAME, EXCEPT SINGLE RECEPTACLE, MOUNT BEHIND EQUIPMENT AS DIRECTED ON JOB. 2. ALL CONDUTS SHALL CONTAIN A GROUNDING CONDUCTOR REGARDLESS OF USE. E501 — FIRST FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLAN
_ " 4P WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHTING FIXTURE. PROVIDE AS SCHEDULED.
L st %SogfkgiRgE%E”ngC%éé%)M Hglg BoELIJ'IT'LESTs?f%?o?«EngLTJﬁ%ES BﬁgssgmgﬁNﬁo%O\’{Ech ATE, 167 AT 3. THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE WORK UNDER THIS SECTION SHALL PROCURE AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS, FEES, AND LICENSES REQUIRED
’ ’ S Swyp | SINGLE POLE SWITCH, 20A, 120/277V, 48" AFF TO TOP OF OUTLET BOX. FOR THE EXECUTION OF THIS WORK. SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENT AND ALL CERTIFICATES OF ARCHITECTS
GFCl RECEPTACLE, MOUNTING HEIGHTS AS ABOVE, "WP” DENOTES WEATHER—RESISTANT RECEPTACLE SUBSCRIPT DENOTES OUTLETS CONTROLLED. WP DENOTES SWITCH WITH LOCKABLE SHALLOW INSPECTION SHALL BE DELIVERED TO THE OWNER PROMPTLY UPON REQUEST. ImT
& & [2014 NEC, SECTION 406.9(A)] WITH WEATHERPROOF COVER PLATE, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. IN-USE STYLE WEATHERPROOF COVER PLATE, SEE 260500. ELECTRICAL SUBMITTALS
S 4, TYPE MC CABLE MAY BE USED FOR INTERIOR, CONCEALED BRANCH CIRCUITS. WHERE CABLE WOULD OTHERWISE BE EXPOSED, IT LECTRIAL SHOP DRAWINGS STALL BE SUBMITED N ONE COMPLETE
REMOTE FACELESS GFCI TEST SWITCH, 48" AFF TO TOP OF BOX OR 3” TO BOTTOM OF BOX FROM 3 SAME, EXCEPT THREE WAY. SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONDUIT. REDHEAD BUSHINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH CABLE TERMINATION. TYPE MC MAY NOT BE :
© COUNTER BACKSPLASH. GROUP TEST SWITCH WITH GFClI RECEPTACLE WIRED TO A SEPARATE USED UNDERGROUND OR UNDER SLAB. TYPE MC CABLE MAY NOT PENETRATE RATED WALLS OR FLOORS. PACKAGE CONTAINING ALL ITEMS REQUIRED BY THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS 412 Meeting Street
CIRCUIT. HUBBELL GFBF20—X—L OR EQUIVALENT, SEE DETAIL FOR MOUNTING AND CIRCUITING. S, SAME, EXCEPT FOUR WAY. AND THE DIVISION 26-28 SPECIFICATIONS. PARTIAL SHOP DRAWING West Columbia
) 5. ALL LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR OCCUPANCY SENSOR APPLICATIONS SHALL BE RUN IN METAL CONDUIT. SUBMITTALS MAY BE REJECTED BY THE ARCHITECT-ENGINEER. REFER TO South Carolina
S & & DEDICATED ISOLATED GROUND DUPLEX OR QUADRAPLEX RECEPTACLE FOR COMPUTERS. 20A, 120V, Sk SAME, EXCEPT SINGLE POLE KEYED SWITCH, 20A, 120/277V, 48" AFF. 6. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED FOR 120_VOLT. 20-AMP CKTS ggguﬁ_r;Angggb}gT 2?50 IT__BER AEDIBI.:I%IC-)I?\:%LRE(S)TJ%&EQ?(S)NS FOR REQUIRED
NEMA 5/20R WITH FACTORY ENGRAVED STAINLESS STEEL COVERPLATE LABELED "COMPUTER”, ., . —VOLT, 20— : :
MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND CONFIGURATIONS AS ABOVE. Sp g)gg{g?Bvé)XO-%kgg B MR Ty TaTPAL 83//82_’ PN, O MPLISHED WIrHOLT #10 AWG SHALL BE USED FOR HOMERUNS LONGER THAN 75 FEET
o & & DEDIGATED DUPLEX OR QUADRAPLEX RECEPTACLE FOR COMPUTERS. 20A. 120V, THEUSE OF SEPARATE POVER PAGKS. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWE, | GREENGATE. WSD-0105L #12 AWG SHALL BE USED FOR HOMERUNS 75 FEET OR SHORTER S CARLY,
NEMA 5/20R WITH FACTORY ENGRAVED STAINLESS STEEL COVERPLATE LABELED "COMPUTER”, OR EQUVALENT OF WATTSTOPPER, ACUITY, CRESTRON, LEVITON, OR LUTRON. SEE DETAL ON E605. 7. MULTIWIRE BRANCH CIRCUITS USING A SHARED OR COMMON NEUTRAL ARE NOT PERMITTED ON THIS PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR ABBREVIATIONS St o
MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND' CONFIGURATIONS A5 ABOVE. Sos SAME, EXCEPT WIRED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS FOR FOR THREE WAY SWITCHING. SHALL PULL A SEPARATE NEUTRAL FOR ALL 120V AND 277V CIRCUITS. Shel %
Y Eo;’ SIMS GROUP =
® @ WALL OR FLOOR MOUNTED SPECIAL POWER OUTLET, SEE PLANS FOR DESCRIPTION. Spe Spu | SLIDE-TO-OFF WALL BOX DIMMER, 48" AFF TO TOP OF OUTLET BOX. "DE’ DENOTES ELECTRONIC 8. MOUNT RECEPTACLES 16~ AFF UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. A~ AMPERES L6 LIGHTING =% \o. Cosios f§5
LOW VOLTAGE DIMMER, "DM” DENOTES MAGNETIC VOLTAGE DIMMER, 600", "1000”, "1500”, OR B Ve NS
YoXo) WALL OR CEILING MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX Sis00  Se00| "2000" DENOTES 600W, 1000W, 1500W, OR 2000W INCANDESCENT DIMMER. LUTRON NOVA T 9.  ALL LIGHT SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES SHALL BE BY THE SAME MANUFACTURER. COVER PLATES SHALL BE JUMBO STAINLESS STEEL. AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR T BANS
’ SERIES, OR EQUIVALENT. ALL DIMMERS TO BE SLIDE-TO—OFF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DEVICE COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY THE ARCHITECT UNLESS STATED WITH THE DEVICE SYMBOL. e ABOVE FINSHED GRAGE MFR  MANUFACTURER A 04}_‘_,‘&@\\@
/////I/,“”\\\\\\\
FAN SWITCH, FURNISHED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INSTALLED AND POWER WIRED BY S WALL MOUNTED IR SENSOR WITH BUILT-IN SWITCH, 48" AFF. SEE OCCUPANCY SENSOR DETAILS. 10. ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING AND RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT SHALL BE THE ONLY TYPES OF CONDUIT INSTALLED WITHIN THE MLO  MAIN LUGS ONLY
Sr ELECTRICAL ‘CONTRACTOR. WA WATTSTOPPER PW—100 (A) OR PW—200 (AB), OR EQUIVALENT OF ACUITY, EATON, CRESTRON, BUILDING. PVC IS PERMITTED UNDERGROUND. AWG  AMERICAN WIRE GAUGE NEC  NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
OR LUTRON.
TWO—PIECE DIVIDED SURFACE METAL RACEWAY SYSTEM. SEE SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS ON 11. BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE RUN CONCEALED WHERE PRACTICAL. BRANCH CIRCUITS RUN EXPOSED TO WEATHER ON EXTERIOR WALLS AHJ  AUTHORITY HAVING
| ’ »
DRAWINGS.  VERIFY MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH ARCHITECT ON JOB PRIOR TO ROUGH—IN. Sis WALL MOUNTED PRESET COUNTDOWN TIME SWITCH, 48” AFF. SEE OCCUPANCY SENSOR DETAILS. OR ON ROOFS SHALL BE RUN IN GRC OR IMC WITH SCREWED FITTINGS. BRANCH CIRCUITS RUN CONCEALED IN WALLS OR CEILINGS JURISDICTION NEMA NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
WATTSTOPPER RT-50 OR EQUIVALENT OF ACUITY, EATON, CRESTRON, OR LUTRON. SHALL BE RUN IN EMT, GRC, OR IMC. BRANCH CIRCUITS RUN EXPOSED IN DRY, FINISHED SPACES SHALL BE RUN IN WIREMOLD MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION
J——— TELEPHONE BOARD. SURFACE METAL RACEWAY. BRANCH CIRCUITS RUN EXPOSED IN DAMP LOCATIONS, UNFINISHED SPACES (ATTICS), AND UNOCCUPIED CKT  CIRCUIT
CEILING MOUNTED 360" DUAL TECHNOLOGY OCCUPANCY SENSOR. FURNISH, INSTALL, AND WIRE SPACES (STORAGE ROOM, EQUIPMENT ROOMS, JANITOR'S CLOSET, ETC.) MAY BE RUN IN EMT IN LIEU OF WIREMOLD. NIC ~ NOT IN CONTRACT
T PANELBOARD. @ we POWER PACK(S) PER THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. POWER PACKS NOT SHOWN ON CUu  COPPER PHo  PHASE
DRAWINGS, BUT ARE REQUIRED, SEE OCCUPANCY SENSOR DETAILS AND NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL 12.  CONDUIT HOMERUNS TO PANELBOARDS AND CONDUITS SHOWN WITH MULTIPLE CIRCUITS SHALL BE 3/4” MINIMUM, OTHERWISE 2 S
e | BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING RUN CONCEALED IN WALLS OR CEILING, 14126, 2412 UNLESS NOTED INFORMATION. _WATTSTOPPER DT—300 (1000SF) WITH BZ—150 POWER PACK(S), OR EQUIVALENT RACEWAYS SHALL BE 1/2” MINIMUM. EXCEPT THAT FLEXIBLE CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/8" MINIMUM EC  EMPTY CONDUIT =
A-1,3 | OTHERWISE. ARROW DENOTES HOME RUN AND NUMERAL DENOTES CIRCUIT NU#MBER. WHERE MORE OF ACUITY, EATON, CRESTRON, OR LUTRON. "WG” DENOTES WIRE GUARD. / ' / : COPT EQUIPHENT RCPT RECEPTACLE =
THAN TWO_CONDUCTORS ARE REQUIRED, SLASH MARKS INDICATE NUMBER OF 712 CONDUCTORS: 13. INTERIOR CONDUIT HOMERUNS TO PANELBOARDS SHALL BE RUN OVERHEAD IN EMT, GRC, OR IMC UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE S
e S Tl D | ol Jor 0, s RN A ST, SR AT w0 W s e
L" DENOTES GROUNDING WIRE &%ﬂuﬁﬁbﬁmV?fﬁs%gg'&mé,fggOE’?CgEANS%SS,%NiﬁS e 8220 “{%%SSF';O@,T’,\_,DDE',QQ%'@ 14. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM CONDUITS AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM CONDUITS TO BE EMT RUN OVERHEAD CONCEALED IN WALLS OR FWE  FURNISHED WITH EQUPMENT T A 2
MULTIWIRE BRANCH CIRCUITS USING A SHARED OR COMMON NEUTRAL ARE NOT PERMITTED ON THIS POWER PACK(S), OR EQUIVALENT OF ACUITY, EATON, CRESTRON, OR LUTRON. CEILING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. UNO  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 3 )
(P)(R)gij)%(l:; HOWERSSQTTRSC;%El?gél/illi[)zu'éli-lﬁl.sgz’@f” %%R(}b F8$H€R“\‘MS]|52 OgAégv?AstﬁsvHACL'Engs {an CEILING MOUNTED 360" ULTRASONIC SENSOR, FURNISH, INSTALL, AND WIRE POWER PACK(S) PER 15. ALL FIRE RATED WALLS, FLOORS, ETC WHICH HAVE A CONDUIT OR OTHER ELECTRICAL PENETRATION SHALL BE SEALED TO EQUAL THE OFf GROUND FAGLT INTERRUPTER vV VOLTS S LL]
1/2" MINIMUM, EXCEPT THAT FLEXIBLE CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/8" MINIMUM. THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS. POWER PACKS NOT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, BUT ARE RATING OF THE WALL, FLOOR, ETC. THAT IS PENETRATED. CONTRACTOR SHALL USE A U.L. RATED AND LISTED ASSEMBLY FOR THE IAW  IN ACCORDANCE WITH E A
’ <@> REQU|RED, SEE OCCUPANCY SENSOR DETAILS AND NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. SEALING MATERIAL AND METHOD. COORDINATE MANUFACTURER WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SO THAT ALL TRADES ON THE w WIRE OR WATTS = < m
— — ——| SAME, EXCEPT RUN UNDERGROUND OR UNDERFLOOR. ARROWS DENOTE SENSOR FOR CORRIDORS WITH 90" LINEAR COVERAGE PATTERN. PROJECT USE THE SAME MANUFACTURER. THROUGH PENETRATIONS OF CONDUITS AND CABLES OF FIRE RESISTANCE RATED WALLS KVA  KILOVOLTAMPERES 2
- WATTSTOPPER UT-300-3 (2000SF OR 90LF) WITH BZ-150 POWER PACK(S), OR EQUIVALENT MUST COMPLY WITH SECTION 714.3.1 OF THE IBC. THROUGH PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RESISTANCE CEILING ASSEMBLIES MUST COMPLY WP WEATHERPROOF S m o
__.—.—-—| SAME, EXCEPT RUN EXPOSED. OF ACUITY, EATON, CRESTRON, OR LUTRON. WITH SECTION 714.4.1.1 OF THE IBC. KW KILOWATTS = 0 8
- =
___——| COMMUNICATIONS CONDUIT (OR CONDUIT & WIRING WHERE SPECIFIED), SIZE AS NOTED. SAME AS ABOVE, EXCEPT DENOTES SENSOR TO BE PROVIDED WITH AUXILIARY RELAY FOR CONTROL 16. METALLIC WATER PIPING SHALL BE BONDED TO THE GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM (SEE NEC 250-104). = 0 A
CONDUIT TO BE EMT RUN OVERHEAD CONCEALED IN WALLS OR CEILING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. <>® OF SEPARATE LOAD SUCH AS A TOILET EXHAUST FAN, SEE OCCUPANCY SENSOR DETAILS AND =
® IV OUTLET. 2 GANG BOX, 4 11/16" SQUARE, 2 1/8" DEEP, WITH 1 GANG PLASTER RING, 84° AFF NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. WATTSTOPPER S120/277/347E—P RELAY, OR EQUIVALENT. 17. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DIMENSIONS, LOCATIONS, CABINETS, ETC. ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION NOTES = 2 QO
: : : : : OF ACUITY, EATON, CRESTRON, OR LUTRON. 8
TO BOTTOM OF OUTLET BOX UNLESS NOTED. PROVIDE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE 84" AFF WITHIN 8" OF 18. CONCEAL ALL CONDUIT AND FITTINGS EXCEPT WHERE THE ARCHITECT GRANTS SPECIFIC PERMISSION. 5| o )
TV OUTLET.  HOMERUN 3/4" EMPTY CONDUIT WITH PULL WIRE TO CABLE TRAY OR MDF/IDF ROOM. $o DIGITAL DIMMING WALL SWITCH, 48” AFF. WATTSTOPPER LMDM—101 OR EQUIVALENT OF A. IT IS THE GENERAL INTENTION OF THESE DRAWINGS TO COVER ALL & I~
<] d < | COMMUNICATIONS OUTLET, 2 GANG BOX, 4 11/16" SQUARE, 2 1/8" DEEP, WITH 1 GANG PLASTER ACUITY, EATON, CRESTRON, OR LUTRON. 19.  ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE. SITUATIONS WHERE AN [TEM IS TO BE REMOVED, WHETHER IT HAPPENS el @ () =
” b TO BE A LIGHT FIXTURE, DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, LIGHT SWITCH, FIRE =
Rl e e oo O OMUJ,'_:'/'-,[D,_.B%’BOU,?'-ESS NOTED.  HOMERUN 1" EMPTY CONDUIT WITH $2  $4 | DIGITAL WALL SWITCH, 48" AFF. "2" DENOTES 2-BUTTON SWITCH, “4” DENOTES 4—BUTTON SWITCH. 20. PROVIDE ONE COMPLETE SET OF ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS MARKED UP FOR RECORD DRAWINGS. SHOW ALL LOCATIONS OF EQUIPMENT ALARM DEVICE, OR OTHER ELECTRICAL MEM. THE ELECTRIGAL s W X LO
: WATTSTOPPER LMSW-102 (Z—BUTTON), LMSW-104 (4—BUTTON), OR EQUIVALENT OF ACUITY, EATON, AND MATERIALS. CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSIST THE MECHANICAL AND GENERAL o | @
41 4 { | SAME, EXCEPT MOUNTED 4" ABOVE COUNTER BACKSPLASH OR AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. CRESTRON, OR LUTRON.  SWITCHES TO INCLUDE FACTORY ENGRAVED BUTTONS. , CONTRACTORS IN REMOVAL OF EQUIPMENT WITH ELECTRICAL 5| X ) <I]-
’ o 21. INSTALL ALL MATERIALS PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. CONNECTIONS BEING REMOVED BY THESE CONTRACTORS. © m
CEILING MOUNTED WIRELESS ACCESS POINT, 2 GANG BOX, 4” SQUARE, 2 1/8” DEEP, WITH BLANK $2wp  $4wp| SAME AS ABOVE, EXCEPT "WP” DENOTES SHALLOW IN—USE STYLE COVER WITH LOCKABLE CLEAR 5 Z o™
COVER, LOCATED ABOVE LAY—IN CEILNG IN' ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. HOMERUN 3/4” CONDUIT TO COVER. TAYMAC/HUBBELL MM110C COVER OR ACCEPTABLE EQUIVALENT. 22. IDENTIFY MAJOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLED WITH LAMICOR LABELS (SEE SPECS). PROVIDE FLASH HAZARD SIGN AT ALL ELECTRICAL B. PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BID, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SURVEY THE Sl = Z T
CABLE TRAY OR MDF/IDF ROOM. #s 5_BUTTON DIGITAL SCENE SWITCH, 48" AFF. WATTSTOPPER LMSW—105 OR EQUIVALENT OF ACUITY, 2’22\?&% FOPRR%\I/-IEEC&CTl](ggD DIRECTORY IN ALL PANEL BOARDS CLEARLY DESCRIBING THE LOCATION OF AND TYPE OF LOAD BEING i)'\(llg}lcl;lg E&u’)\lg&%m ngréaor\l/glsAgg ’QEIO’QDA?.'Sva’?hu g:m&;ngg 5 Y LU < ..
ne g o EATON, CRESTRON, OR LUTRON. SWITCH TO INCLUDE FACTORY ENGRAVED BUTTONS. ' , 2 0O = ~
CLASSROOM TEACHING WALL AV PULL BOX, 12"x12°x8” PULL BOX WITH SCREW COVER LOCATED REQ'D IN ORDER TO ACCOMPLISH RENOVATIONS INDICATED IN CONTRACT = O
ABOVE LAY-IN CEILING IN CLASSROOMS, REFER TO DETAILS ON DRAWINGS. DIGITAL DUAL TECHNOLOGY CEILING MOUNT OCCUPANCY SENSOR, WATTSTOPPER LMDC—100 OR 23. VISIT SITE TO DETERMINE EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BID. DOCUMENTS. NO CHANGE ORDER WILL BE ISSUED FOR ADDITIONAL = N < Y
. WORK REQUIRED FOR DEMOLITION, REMOVAL, OR RELOCATION WORK
EQUIVALENT OF ACUITY, EATON, CRESTRON, OR LUTRON 24. ALL RACEWAYS, FIXTURES, WIRING, DEVICES, AND EQUIPMENT RENDERED USELESS BY THIS WORK SHALL BE REMOVED AND DELIVERED NOT INDIC?ATED ON THESE DRAWINGS BUT NECESSARY 70 COMPLETE = w = <L Z
DIGITAL INFRARED CEILING MOUNT OCCUPANCY SENSOR WITH HIGH-DENSITY LENS, TO THE OWNER'S STORAGE FACILITY AS DIRECTED. ANY MATERIAL NOT WANTED BY THE OWNER SHALL BE DISPOSED OF BY THE WORK. 5 m (D D_ |_
WATTSTOPPER LMPC—100—1 OR EQUIVALENT OF ACUITY, EATON, CRESTRON, OR LUTRON. CONTRACTOR. @ N ®)
C. IN ALL AREAS WHERE EXISTING WALLS ARE BEING REMOVED, NEW 2 TS (7))
LMRC1 ONE, TWO, OR THREE RELAY WITH 0—10V DIMMING ROOM CONTROLLER, WATTSTOPPER LMRC—211 25. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DO ALL CUTTING AND PATCHING AS REQUIRED TO INSTALL HIS WORK. FINISH PATCHING AND WALLS ARE BEING ADDED, AND WHERE OTHER DEMOLITION WORK IS = ~ L]
OR EQUIVALENT OF ACUITY, EATON, CRESTRON, OR LUTRON. MOUNT ABOVE ACOUSTICAL TILE PAINTING WILL BE DONE BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. OCCURRING, REMOVE ALL EXISTING RECEPTACLES. LIGHTS, AND OTHER =1 I ul =
LMRC2 CEILING NEAR WALL SWITCH, SEE DETALS ON DRAWINGS. ELECTRICAL DEVICES, AND ALL WIRING AND CONDUIT NOT BEING gl O O
STANDARD FIRE ALARM SYMBOLS TVRC3 — 1-RELAY (LMRC1) = WATTSTOPPER LMRC—211 OR EQUIVALENT OF ACUITY OR GREENGATE. 26. PRIOR TO DIGGING ANY TRENCHES, NOTIFY ALL UTILITIES AND OBTAIN LOCATIONS OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. ANY DAMAGES DONE REUSED. EXISTING CONDUIT RUN CONCEALED IN EXISTING WALLS NOT > N > O
— 2-RELAY (LMRC2) = WATTSTOPPER LMRC-212 OR EQUIVALENT OF ACUITY OR GREENGATE. TO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR PIPING BY THIS CONTRACTOR WILL BE REPAIRED BY THE OWNER OF THE LINE IN A SATISFACTORY BEING REMOVED AND/OR REPLACED MAY BE ABANDONED. ALL 5 Y = x
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL — 3—RELAY (LMRC3) = WATTSTOPPER LMRC-213 OR EQUIVALENT OF ACUITY OR GREENGATE. MANNER. THIS CONTRACTOR WILL BEAR ALL COSTS FOR REPAIRS. DEMOLITION MUST BE COORDINATED WITH THE ARCHITECT AND WITH ALL é — D m D_
OTHER TRADES TO AVOID CONFLICTS. REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL ~
DIGITAL 1/0 INTERFACE, WATTSTOPPER LMIO—101 OR EQUIVALENT OF ACUITY, EATON, CRESTRON, 27. CONDUITS TO BE RUN UNDER WALKWAYS AND PAVINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED BY JACKING OR BORING, UNLESS NOTED. DO NOT CUT DEMOLITION PLAN. 3 A
FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR OR LUTRON. WALKWAYS OR PAVEMENTS, UNLESS ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENGINEER. ALLOWED CUTS IN PAVEMENT OR CONCRETE SHALL BE MADE 3 > LL]
USING A PAVEMENT SAW, AND SHALL BE PATCHED TO MATCH THE EXISTING SURFACE. S
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